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Race Day Format

Riverside International Speedway
Ron MacGillivray Chev Buick GMC 150

June 18, 2017

Back Gates Open

Pro Stock Tech Opens
Grandstand Box Office Opens
Sportsman Practice

Back Gate Opens Fan Crossover
Pro Stock Practice

Sportsman Practice

Back Gate Opens Fan Crossover
Pro Stock Practice

Sportsman Practice

Pro Stock Practice

Track Closes

Pro Stock Drivers Meeting

Racing 2:00 p.m.

Napa Sportsman Heat — 10 laps

Atlantic Tiltload Pro Stock Heats — 12 laps
Napa Sportsman Semi (if required)

Pro Stock B Feature (if required)

15 min intermission Ron MacGillivray Car Show
Napa Sportsman Feature — 75 laps

Ron MacGillivray Feature — 150 laps

Race Control Frequency is 463.4250
Format subject to change without notice.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:05 p.m.
12:15 p.m.
12:20 p.m.
12:35 p.m.
12:45 p.m.
12:50 p.m.
1:05 p.m.
1:15 p.m.
1:25 p.m.
1:30 p.m. (Tech Shed)



