

Race Day Format

Riverside International Speedway Ron MacGillivray Chev Buick GMC 150

June 18, 2017

Back Gates Open	10:00 a.m.
Pro Stock Tech Opens	10:00 a.m.
Grandstand Box Office Opens	12:00 p.m.
Sportsman Practice	12:05 p.m.
Back Gate Opens Fan Crossover	12:15 p.m.
Pro Stock Practice	12:20 p.m.
Sportsman Practice	12:35 p.m.
Back Gate Opens Fan Crossover	12:45 p.m.
Pro Stock Practice	12:50 p.m.
Sportsman Practice	1:05 p.m.
Pro Stock Practice	1:15 p.m.
Track Closes	1:25 p.m.
Pro Stock Drivers Meeting	1:30 p.m. (Tech Shed)

Racing 2:00 p.m.

Napa Sportsman Heat – 10 laps
Atlantic Tiltload Pro Stock Heats – 12 laps
Napa Sportsman Semi (if required)
Pro Stock B Feature (if required)
15 min intermission Ron MacGillivray Car Show
Napa Sportsman Feature – 75 laps
Ron MacGillivray Feature – 150 laps

Race Control Frequency is 463.4250

Format subject to change without notice.